QUALIFIED CANDIDATES

MAY 5, 2026 - COUNTY PRIMARY

OFFICE NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL
Chancellor Part Il - 19th Judicial Dist - R Kimberly Lund 4063 Oak Pointe Dr 931-206-9775
Pleasant View, TN 37146
County Mayor - R Wes Golden 405 Idlewood Dr 931-551-5059 wes5059@gmail.com
County Mayor - D Isaac Greenwood 3995 E?Zz‘c‘:iard Rd 615-582-5441 isaac@greenwoodformoco.com
County Commission - Dist. 1 -R John M. Gannon 812 S;Ts%ﬁ'y Way 931-801-6571 johnmgannonsr@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 1 - D Garfield Scott 2133 V:\slz(t):r:tsown PI 931-538-2779
County Commission - Dist. 2 - R Ted Denny 525 Nep:tsZr?::I;r #1215 931-216-9042
County Commission - Dist. 2 - R Christina Lee Hardesty 29331(;?/?Nay 931-539-0279 womanwithbrains@yahoo.com
County Commission - Dist. 2 - R Jason D. Knight 961 R:j;(;‘\‘n?ood Dr 916-752-7807 jasonknightforTN@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 3 - R Joe Smith 4467 OId :g(a)fk:iville Pike 931-320-4289 joesmith.district3@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 5-D Rashidah A. Leverett 835 (g:a():e:; Ave 931-266-1083 missrlev@yahoo.com
37040

County Commission - Dist. 6 - R

Chris Lancia

190 Batson Rd
Cunningham, TN 37052

912-604-6624

chris.lancia@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 7 - R

Nathan Burkholder

2095 Outlaw Rd
Woodlawn, TN 37191

931-220-2808

nathanaelburkholder@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 7 - D

Rebecca Janssen

4312 Lake Rd
Woodlawn, TN 37191

321-945-9636

janssenformoco7@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 8 - D

LaTonia Brown

1088 Biltmore PI

270-734-9155

Ibrown.d8@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 9 - R Jorge L. Padro Jr. 3306 N. :«Zr?gjrson Way 931-338-4445 cyberman1956@yahoo.com
County Commission - Dist. 9 - D Lekeshia A. Hicks 3401 gl%izner Ln 404-275-8287 lakeshiamoore@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 10 - D Jeremiah Walker 16073I37£\fazrd Rd 931-542-7340 pastorlwmbc@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 11 - R A.C. "Big Sarge" Lopez 578 :jzgﬁﬁa Dr 931-896-3487 ascencion.lopezjr@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 11 - R David Shively 4821/0;2 Ct 727-641-4685 heelsfan320@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 11 - D Luther Hutchenson 7373S7pi):e25 Dr 931-933-0332 Irhutchenson@yahoo.com
County Commission - Dist. 12 - D Carmelle Chandler 2821 I\:A))Zl?lliius Cir 931-368-8580 cmignoncscott@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 13 - D Walker Woodruff 5103I-T§If§n Dr 931-237-3471 walker.woodruff6@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 14 - D Adrian Dailey 116 gz(r):bzar Dr

37040
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County Commission - Dist. 15 - R

David L. Harper

241 Avignon Way

931-624-1971

district15@montgomerytn.gov

County Commission - Dist. 16 - R Gary T. Kenney 1372 Wilﬁzgfguiters Ln 931-216-4750
County Commission - Dist. 16 - D Lisa L. Prichard 1 Ri:f?r?:c‘)id Dr 931-494-0260 lisadotson@live.com
County Commission - Dist. 17 - D Chris Rasnic 1018 'I?Z)I(I)ijir Way 931-624-3786 chrisrasnic@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 18 - D Tiffany Pearl Manning 1812?:1\71)?20ms Rd 615-568-1985 tiffanymanningdistrict18@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 19 - R Cydney Daane 408 \?Zrct);?ca Ct 201-687-5417 cydneydaane@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 19 - D Alexander Taylor Pegram 326 C?;rg‘lille Ln 615-203-9627 alexpegram@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 20 - R Chris Carbin 959 g;?iilodo Ct 931-302-4505 chriscarbin7@gmail.com
County Commission - Dist. 20 - D Renee Michelle Bruens 1200 Me?gj(c):\tl\?Knoll Ln 931-494-3174 burgundyrenee@yahoo.com
County Commission - Dist. 21 - R Brad VanKirk 1932 l?lzcr)\j\‘/god Trl 931-320-0692 brad.vankirk@yahoo.com
County Commission - Dist. 21 - R Marco Lee 222 C?;liorglfee Trl 931-645-3377 tnmiddlesoccer@aol.com
37043

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. V - R

Erin Poland Nolder

915 Red Bluff Way
Adams, TN 37010

931-801-8304

erinpolandlaw@gmail.com

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. V - D

Merriel Bullock- Neal

808 Burlington Ct

931-551-8300

37043

Sheriff - R Mike Oliver 1563 Rosebury Ln 931-320-2730 mikeoliver4sheriff@gmail.com
37043

Circuit Court Clerk - R Wendy Davis 169 Village Way 931-624-1564 wjdavis1991@gmail.com
37043

County Clerk - R

Teresa Cottrell

2040 Bradbury Rd
Adams, TN 37010

931-801-0574

teresa@cottrell4clerk.com

Register of Deeds - R

Julie Chadwick Runyon

1400 Madison St

931-980-4863

jerunyon@montgomerytn.gov

School Board - Dist. 1-R Kailee Cordell 1285 gzgﬁgn Way 916-521-2218 kaileeht@gmail.com
School Board - Dist. 1 -D Carol A. Berry 4243 ?Fzgﬁtzon Rd 931-551-9792 carol.berry7@yahoo.com
School Board - Dist. 3 - R Teresa Crosslin 134 S:>’a7rg‘t‘gga Dr 931-249-1454 teresacrosslind42@yahoo.com
School Board - Dist. 3 - D Darryl Anderson 2405 G?e7e(:14f\cres Dr 931-266-2150 3danderson1123@gmail.com
School Board - Dist. 5 - R Jessica Meyers Shaffer 18413Fth‘:iiia Dr 615-818-3425 mjessnash@gmail.com
School Board - Dist. 5 - D Jacqueline A. Burton 123 Ste:::h(z);:\(i)e Dr #E 931-220-4384 jacquelineburtond5@gmail.com
School Board - Dist. 5 - D Jimmie M. Garland 1012 2224m200r Dr 931-216-6745 jimmie.m.garland@gmail.com
School Board - Dist. 7 - R Chris Trawinski 201 Dzz(r)vtgod Rd 931358-0608 chriszoo@charter.net
School Board - Dist. 7 - D Duana Cherina Hall 1485 E|Z>(I)I?53Ridge 931-624-2499 duana1970@gmail.com
37043
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